FOR PRIVATE CIRCULATION TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED (THE “COMPANY” 

OR THE “ISSUER”) ONLY. 

ISSUE OF UP TO [●] WARRANTS FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹[●] PER WARRANT (THE "RIGHTS WARRANTS"), FOR AN AMOUNT NOT 

EXCEEDING ₹49,99,00,000/- (FORTY NINE CRORES NINETY-NINE LAKHS)  ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS 

OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF [●] RIGHTS WARRANTS FOR EVERY [●] FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE 

EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS [●] (THE “ISSUE”)THE ISSUE PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS WARRANTS IS [●] TIMES